

CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS STEPHAN KNÜTTEL

T +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 30 F +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 pr@dmgmori.com

PRESS INFORMATION // PI 0709 15 September 2020

monoBLOCK Excellence Factory – digital and automated

DMG MORI implements production of the future

Bielefeld / Pfronten // DMG MORI strengthens its DECKEL MAHO Pfronten location: In the new, 4,000 m² monoBLOCK Excellence Factory, DMG MORI now produces up to 1,000 machine tools per year thanks to a future-oriented assembly concept. The core of the ultramodern flow assembly is an Automated Guided Vehicle (AGV) transport system. The high process efficiency ensures maximum customer benefit.

"Investments in innovations are the only way out of the crisis. Therefore, we are also automating and digitizing our internal value chain," says Christian Thönes, Chairman of the Executive Board of DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

"Today, our new monoBLOCK Excellence Factory in Pfronten already demonstrates what tomorrow's production will look like. Using modern automation and digitization solutions, we consistently realign our locations to the production of the future," adds Michael Horn, Executive Board member of DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

In the new monoBLOCK Excellence Factory, AGVs move the machines autonomously through the assembly process at a continuous speed of 45 mm/minute. The complete model mix of DMG MORI's monoBLOCK 5-axis machining centers is thus created in 34 cycles. The innovative concept boosts production capacities by 30 % which opens up the possibility to produce 1,000 customer-specific solutions of the designated machine tool series annually at this site. DMG MORI passes on the cost savings of the more efficient production directly to its customers.

At each assembly step, the employees in the monoBLOCK Excellence Factory are supported by digital information, pictures and videos via a TULIP app, developed especially for this purpose. The US start-up's software enables users without programming skills to create their own applications quickly and intuitively. In addition, interactive checklists and inspection plans document the entire assembly process in real time for consistently high-quality standards.

Currently, 1,570 employees, including 125 trainees, work at DMG MORI in Pfronten.

DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT The Executive Board



AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS STEPHAN KNÜTTEL

T +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 30 F +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 pr@dmgmori.com

PRESS INFORMATION // PI 0709 15 September 2020

Company Profile // DMG MORI

DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT is a worldwide leading manufacturer of machine tools and provider of future-oriented technology solutions. In the financial year 2019 we reached sales revenues of around \notin 2.7 billion with around 7,200 employees. Together with DMG MORI COMPANY LIMITED – as "Global One Company" – we reached sales revenues of around \notin 4 billion in the financial year 2019.

With dynamic and excellence we advance future technologies. Our portfolio comprises turning and milling machines, the Advanced Technologies Ultrasonic, Lasertec and Additive Manufacturing as well as consistent automation and digitization solutions. Our modular products allow quick, easy and scalable access to digital manufacturing and end-to-end digitization along the entire process chain – from planning and preparatory work to production and monitoring to service.

Our technology excellence is bundled within the main sectors of "Aerospace", "Automotive", "Die & Mold", and "Medical". Our partner program "DMG MORI Qualified Products" (DMQP) allows us to offer perfectly matched peripheral products from a single source. Our customer-focused services covering the entire life cycle of a machine tool include training, repair, maintenance and spare parts service. The modern customer portal, "my DMG MORI" digitizes service processes.

Around 12,000 employees work for "Global One Company". With 154 sales and service locations – including 14 production plants – we are present worldwide and deliver to more than 100,000 customers from 42 industries in 79 countries.

DMG MORI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT | Gildemeisterstraße 60 | D-33689 Bielefeld T: +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 30 | F: +49 (0) 52 05 / 74-30 81 | pr@dmgmori.com | www.dmgmori-ag.com

Supervisory Board: Dr.-Eng. Masahiko Mori, Chairman; Mario Krainhöfner, Deputy Executive Board: Dipl.-Kfm. Christian Thönes, Chairman; Dipl.-Kfm. Björn Biermann; Michael Horn, M.B.A. Local Court Bielefeld: HRB 7144